Name
Zerrien,David

Winnebago County Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Title
Staff Psychiatrist

Bommakanti,ChandralekhStaff Psychiatrist

Bodnar,John A
Orenstein,Charles L.
Daehn,Michael P.
Topel,Louis W
Podoski,Leo J.
Harris,Mark
Elder,Michael S.
Shute,Ellen Marie
Gieryn,Douglas
Saari,Thomas E.
Rabe,John M.
Fredrickson,Mary J.
Matz,John F.
Bougie,Gerald L.
Winters,Ernest G
Geske,Thomas L.
Walter Kristine A
Christopherson,Todd
Navis,Christine A.
Wiatrowski,Mary D.
Walsh,Sandra K.
Francour,Patricia
Vanevenhoven,Brooke A.
Duerkop,Ronald A.
Petraszak,Douglas
Weisensel,Mark R.
Sheehan,John J.
Hinkley,Morgan E
Benz,George F
Matczynski,Thomas
Fremgen,Mark R
Keck,David W
Buffington,Patricia
Koscher,Lyssa M
O'Krueg,Donald A.
Schaefer,Jay R.
Demler,William G.
Way,Robert A.
Travis,James
Stulo,Jennie M.
Eberhart,Janis L.
Christie,Todd D.
Verwiel,Steven P.
Eischen,Cherilyn A.
Habeck,Mark R.
Breuer,Michael A
Tittman,Karen M.
Mueller,Mary Anne L

1. Assumes retirement at

2. Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

Corporation Counsel

Finance Director

Chief Psych/Clinical Super
Human Services Director

Child Welfare Div. Serv. Mgr.
County Executive

Dir of Facilities & Prop. Mgmt
Deputy Director

Director of Public Health
Behavior Health Serv. Div. Mgr
Director of Solid Waste
Division Manager - LTS Div.
Sheriff

Planning Zoning & GIS Director
Highway Commissioner
Business Manager

Director of Nursing

Chief Deputy Sheriff

Program Supervisor-Human Serv.
Program Supervisor-Human Serv.

Development Supervisor
Director Information Systems
Adv Practice Nurse Prescriber
Prog Super/Team Ldr/Older Adul
Assistant Finance Director

Prog Super/Team Leader/Elderly
Summit House Coordinator
Administrator

Adult Therapist Supervisor
Youth Mental Health Supervisor
Court Commissioner

Court Commissioner

RN Unit Manager

RN Unit Manager

RN Unit Manager

Network Administrator

Highway Maintenance Supt.
Parks Director/Expo Site Mgr.
Nee CCS Svc Dir/CSP Director
RN Shift Coordinator

RN Shift Coordinator

Patrol Division Captain
Detective Division Captain
Captain-Comm./Dispatch Center
Jail Division Captain

Senior Systems Analyst

Dir of Activity & Social Svcs
Assistant Corporation Counsel

age 65 after 38 years work.

3. Assumes COLA of 2%/yr
4. Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments

Gross Wages
$195,979
$190,962
$107,722
$107,294
$107,294
$105,579

$99,493
$95,481
$93,365
$93,000
$88,136
$88,094
$88,094
$86,957
$85,489
$85,350
$85,000
$84,999
$84,079
$81,922
$80,593
$80,508
$80,486
$80,207
$79,907
$79,501
$79,200
$78,751
$78,321
$78,000
$77,635
$77,345
$77,251
$77,251
$77,191
$77,191
$77,191
$76,671
$76,256
$76,094
$75,536
$75,408
$75,289
$75,086
$75,086
$75,086
$75,086
$74,685
$74,328
$74,080

Est. Annual
Pension
$125,427
$122,216
$68,942
$68,668
$68,668
$67,571
$63,675
$61,108
$59,754
$59,520
$56,407
$56,380
$56,380
$55,652
$54,713
$54,624
$54,400
$54,399
$53,811
$52,430
$51,580
$51,525
$51,511
$51,332
$51,141
$50,881
$50,688
$50,401
$50,126
$49,920
$49,686
$49,501
$49,441
$49,441
$49,402
$49,402
$49,402
$49,069
$48,804
$48,700
$48,343
$48,261
$48,185
$48,055
$48,055
$48,055
$48,055
$47,798
$47,570
$47,411

Estimated SS

at 62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$21,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$3,386,515
$3,299,822
$1,861,434
$1,854,039
$1,854,039
$1,824,405
$1,719,237
$1,649,913
$1,613,347
$1,607,039
$1,522,992
$1,522,264
$1,522,264
$1,502,617
$1,477,251
$1,474,847
$1,468,800
$1,468,782
$1,452,886
$1,415,614
$1,392,647
$1,391,178
$1,390,800
$1,385,975
$1,380,795
$1,373,777
$1,368,574
$1,360,815
$1,353,389
$1,347,840
$1,341,532
$1,336,523
$1,334,896
$1,334,896
$1,333,858
$1,333,858
$1,333,858
$1,324,873
$1,317,702
$1,314,903
$1,305,262
$1,303,051
$1,300,994
$1,297,485
$1,297,485
$1,297,485
$1,297,485
$1,290,557
$1,284,388
$1,280,102
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Name

Kraft,Karon A
Allen,Patricia A.
Pulver,Deborah J.
Pierson,Gail E.
VandenBranden,Gina
Anthes,William G.
Kroncke,Joseph J.
Ledioyt,Gordon W.
Rice,Darin
Vendola-Messer,Lara
Mack,David J.
Cianciolo,Greg
Jensen,Jesse )
Berger,Paul D
Davies,Thomas E.

Peerenboom,William E.

Rothe,Greg L.
Yarnell-Lira,Joaquin
Gilson,Jessica
Groth,Jonathan G
Salzer,Mary
Kuech,John W
Hart,James
Polishinski,Mary L.
Gullikson,Wade
Hoodie,Melissa A
Soroko,Renee L
Moll,Peter M.
Todd,Laura L.
Goggins,James L.
Titzkowski,Carol C.
Young,Carol A.
Rowe,Cary A.
Depies,Donna M.
Hernandez,Nicole
Magnuson,Sandra L.
Martzahl,Joan L.
Rodriguez,Luann
Shaw,Georgia
Raugh,Peggy S.
Karl,Tammie
Decker,James L.
Diedrich,Kathleen M
Brey,Douglas C
Ertmer,Susan
Krueger,Mary E.
Pagel,Julie
Sheldon,Barbara
Stieg,Kelley M.
Anderson,Robert E.

Title

Director of Human Resources
RN Unit Manager

Dir. Food & Nutrition Svcs
Dir. Family Court Services
Financial Supervisor

LT. Shift Commander

LT. Shift Commander

LT. Shift Commander

LT. Shift Commander

LT. Shift Commander
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

LT. Shift Commander

Bldg & Grounds Mgr.

Land & Water Conservation Dir.
HVAC Specialist

HVAC Specialist

Chief Intake Worker

RN Shift Coordinator
Highway Maintenance Supt.

Program Supervisor-Human Serv.

Court Commissioner
Systems Analyst

Payroll & Benefits Manager
Master Electrician

Adult CSP/CSS Supervisor

Program Supervisor-Human Serv.

Airport Director

Technical Support Supervisor
Special Investigator

Dietetic Tech/Reg. Dietician
Medical Social Worker
Zoning Administrator

Family Services Therapist
Family Services Therapist
Behavior Specialist
Psychotherapist

Family Services Therapist
Psychotherapist

Human Resources Manager
Staff Development Coordinator
Medical Social Worker

Child Support Director/Atty
Crisis Inter/Adult Access Sup
County Clerk

County Treasurer

Register of Deeds

WIC Pgm Director/Nutritionist
RN Shift Coordinator
Electrician-Maintenance

Gross Wages
$73,886
$73,407
$72,944
$72,600
$72,237
$72,151
$72,151
$72,151
$72,151
$72,151
$72,151
$72,151
$72,151
$72,000
$71,850
$71,178
$71,178
$70,929
$70,560
$70,340
$70,115
$70,000
$69,459
$69,450
$69,347
$69,025
$69,025
$68,743
$68,122
$67,973
$67,382
$67,252
$66,643
$66,566
$66,566
$66,566
$66,566
$66,566
$66,566
$66,472
$66,312
$66,251
$66,236
$66,236
$66,142
$66,142
$66,142
$66,044
$66,000
$65,894

Est. Annual
Pension
$47,287
$46,981
$46,684
$46,464
$46,232
$46,177
$46,177
$46,177
$46,177
$46,177
$46,177
$46,177
$46,177
$46,080
$45,984
$45,554
$45,554
$45,395
$45,158
$45,018
$44,874
$44,800
$44,454
$44,448
$44,382
$44,176
$44,176
$43,995
$43,598
$43,503
$43,125
$43,041
$42,651
$42,602
$42,602
$42,602
$42,602
$42,602
$42,602
$42,542
$42,440
$42,401
$42,391
$42,391
$42,331
$42,331
$42,331
$42,268
$42,240
$42,172

Estimated
SS at 62
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout
$1,276,750
$1,268,475
$1,260,473
$1,254,529
$1,248,257
$1,246,770
$1,246,770
$1,246,770
$1,246,770
$1,246,770
$1,246,770
$1,246,770
$1,246,770
$1,244,160
$1,241,567
$1,229,949
$1,229,949
$1,225,654
$1,219,279
$1,215,473
$1,211,587
$1,209,601
$1,200,252
$1,200,094
$1,198,320
$1,192,753
$1,192,753
$1,187,878
$1,177,150
$1,174,575
$1,164,363
$1,162,117
$1,151,590
$1,150,260
$1,150,260
$1,150,260
$1,150,260
$1,150,260
$1,150,260
$1,148,638
$1,145,871
$1,144,819
$1,144,559
$1,144,559
$1,142,932
$1,142,932
$1,142,932
$1,141,239
$1,140,479
$1,138,655



