Winnebago County Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

			Est. Annual	Estimated SS	Est. Lifetime				Est. Annual	Estimated	Est. Lifetime
Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	at 62	Pension Payout	Name	Title	Gross Wages	Pension	SS at 62	Pension Payout
Zerrien, David	Staff Psychiatrist	\$195,979	\$125,427	\$22,000	\$3,386,515	Kraft,Karon A	Director of Human Resources	\$73,886	\$47,287	\$20,000	\$1,276,750
Bommakanti, Chandralekh Staff Psychiatrist		\$190,962	\$122,216	\$22,000	\$3,299,822	Allen,Patricia A.	RN Unit Manager	\$73,407	\$46,981	\$20,000	\$1,268,475
Bodnar,John A	Corporation Counsel	\$107,722	\$68,942	\$22,000	\$1,861,434	Pulver,Deborah J.	Dir. Food & Nutrition Svcs	\$72,944	\$46,684	\$20,000	\$1,260,473
Orenstein, Charles L.	Finance Director	\$107,294	\$68,668	\$22,000	\$1,854,039	Pierson, Gail E.	Dir. Family Court Services	\$72,600	\$46,464	\$20,000	\$1,254,529
Daehn, Michael P.	Chief Psych/Clinical Super	\$107,294	\$68,668	\$22,000	\$1,854,039	VandenBranden,Gina	Financial Supervisor	\$72,237	\$46,232	\$20,000	\$1,248,257
Topel,Louis W	Human Services Director	\$105,579	\$67,571	\$22,000	\$1,824,405	Anthes, William G.	LT. Shift Commander	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Podoski,Leo J.	Child Welfare Div. Serv. Mgr.	\$99,493	\$63,675	\$21,000	\$1,719,237	Kroncke,Joseph J.	LT. Shift Commander	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Harris, Mark	County Executive	\$95,481	\$61,108	\$21,000	\$1,649,913	Ledioyt,Gordon W.	LT. Shift Commander	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Elder, Michael S.	Dir of Facilities & Prop. Mgmt	\$93,365	\$59,754	\$21,000	\$1,613,347	Rice, Darin	LT. Shift Commander	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Shute,Ellen Marie	Deputy Director	\$93,000	\$59,520	\$21,000	\$1,607,039	Vendola-Messer,Lara	LT. Shift Commander	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Gieryn, Douglas	Director of Public Health	\$88,136	\$56,407	\$21,000	\$1,522,992	Mack,David J.	Lieutenant	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Saari,Thomas E.	Behavior Health Serv. Div. Mgr	\$88,094	\$56,380	\$21,000	\$1,522,264	Cianciolo, Greg	Lieutenant	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Rabe John M.	Director of Solid Waste	\$88,094	\$56,380	\$21,000	\$1,522,264	Jensen, Jesse J	LT. Shift Commander	\$72,151	\$46,177	\$20,000	\$1,246,770
Fredrickson, Mary J.	Division Manager - LTS Div.	\$86,957	\$55,652	\$21,000	\$1,502,617	Berger,Paul D	Bldg & Grounds Mgr.	\$72,000	\$46,080	\$20,000	\$1,244,160
Matz,John F.	Sheriff	\$85,489	\$54,713	\$21,000	\$1,477,251	Davies,Thomas E.	Land & Water Conservation Dir.	\$71,850	\$45,984	\$20,000	\$1,241,567
Bougie,Gerald L.	Planning Zoning & GIS Director	\$85,350	\$54,624	\$21,000	\$1,474,847	Peerenboom, William E.	HVAC Specialist	\$71,178	\$45,554	\$20,000	\$1,229,949
Winters, Ernest G	Highway Commissioner	\$85,000	\$54,400	\$21,000	\$1,468,800	Rothe, Greg L.	HVAC Specialist	\$71,178	\$45,554	\$20,000	\$1,229,949
Geske,Thomas L.	Business Manager	\$84,999	\$54,399	\$21,000	\$1,468,782	Yarnell-Lira, Joaquin	Chief Intake Worker	\$70,929	\$45,395	\$20,000	\$1,225,654
Walter, Kristine A	Director of Nursing	\$84,079	\$53,811	\$21,000	\$1,452,886	Gilson, Jessica	RN Shift Coordinator	\$70,560	\$45,158	\$20,000	\$1,219,279
Christopherson, Todd	Chief Deputy Sheriff	\$81,922	\$52,430	\$21,000	\$1,415,614	Groth, Jonathan G	Highway Maintenance Supt.	\$70,340	\$45,018	\$20,000	\$1,215,473
Navis, Christine A.	Program Supervisor-Human Serv.	\$80,593	\$51,580	\$21,000	\$1,392,647	Salzer,Mary	Program Supervisor-Human Serv.	\$70,115	\$44,874	\$20,000	\$1,211,587
Wiatrowski, Mary D.	Program Supervisor-Human Serv.	\$80,508	\$51,525	\$21,000	\$1,391,178	Kuech, John W	Court Commissioner	\$70,000	\$44,800	\$20,000	\$1,209,601
Walsh,Sandra K.	Development Supervisor	\$80,486	\$51,525	\$21,000	\$1,390,800	Hart,James	Systems Analyst	\$69,459	\$44,454	\$20,000	\$1,200,252
Francour, Patricia	Director Information Systems	\$80,207	\$51,332	\$21,000	\$1,385,975	Polishinski, Mary L.	Payroll & Benefits Manager	\$69,450	\$44,448	\$20,000	\$1,200,094
,	A. Adv Practice Nurse Prescriber	\$79,907	\$51,332	\$20,000	\$1,380,795	Gullikson, Wade	Master Electrician	\$69,347	\$44,382	\$20,000	\$1,198,320
Duerkop,Ronald A.	Prog Super/Team Ldr/Older Adul	\$79,501	\$50,881	\$20,000	\$1,373,777	Hoodie, Melissa A	Adult CSP/CSS Supervisor	\$69,025	\$44,176	\$20,000	\$1,192,753
Petraszak, Douglas	Assistant Finance Director	\$79,200	\$50,681	\$20,000	\$1,368,574	Soroko,Renee L	Program Supervisor-Human Serv.	\$69,025	\$44,176	\$20,000	\$1,192,753
Weisensel, Mark R.	Prog Super/Team Leader/Elderly	\$78,751	\$50,401	\$20,000	\$1,360,815	Moll,Peter M.	Airport Director	\$68,743	\$43,995	\$20,000	\$1,187,878
Sheehan, John J.	Summit House Coordinator	\$78,321	\$50,401	\$20,000	\$1,353,389	Todd,Laura L.	Technical Support Supervisor	\$68,122	\$43,598	\$20,000	\$1,177,150
Hinkley, Morgan E	Administrator	\$78,000	\$49,920	\$20,000	\$1,347,840	Goggins, James L.	Special Investigator	\$67,973	\$43,598	\$20,000	\$1,174,575
Benz,George F	Adult Therapist Supervisor	\$77,635	\$49,686	\$20,000	\$1,347,840	Titzkowski,Carol C.	Dietetic Tech/Reg. Dietician	\$67,382	\$43,303	\$20,000	\$1,164,363
Matczynski,Thomas	Youth Mental Health Supervisor	\$77,345	\$49,501	\$20,000	\$1,336,523		Medical Social Worker	\$67,252	\$43,041	\$20,000	\$1,162,117
, ,	Court Commissioner	\$77,345 \$77,251	\$49,501 \$49,441	\$20,000	\$1,334,896	Young, Carol A.		\$66,643	\$43,041	\$20,000	\$1,162,117
Fremgen, Mark R	Court Commissioner Court Commissioner	. ,	. ,	. ,		Rowe,Cary A.	Zoning Administrator	. ,		. ,	. , ,
Keck, David W	RN Unit Manager	\$77,251 \$77,191	\$49,441 \$49.402	\$20,000	\$1,334,896 \$1,333,858	Depies, Donna M.	Family Services Therapist	\$66,566 \$66,566	\$42,602	\$20,000 \$20,000	\$1,150,260 \$1,150,260
Buffington,Patricia	_			\$20,000		Hernandez, Nicole	Family Services Therapist		\$42,602		
Koscher, Lyssa M	RN Unit Manager	\$77,191 \$77,101	\$49,402	\$20,000	\$1,333,858	Magnuson, Sandra L.	Behavior Specialist	\$66,566	\$42,602	\$20,000	\$1,150,260
O'Krueg,Donald A.	RN Unit Manager	\$77,191	\$49,402	\$20,000	\$1,333,858	Martzahl, Joan L.	Psychotherapist	\$66,566	\$42,602	\$20,000	\$1,150,260
Schaefer, Jay R.	Network Administrator	\$76,671	\$49,069	\$20,000	\$1,324,873	Rodriguez,Luann	Family Services Therapist	\$66,566	\$42,602	\$20,000	\$1,150,260
Demler, William G.	Highway Maintenance Supt.	\$76,256	\$48,804	\$20,000	\$1,317,702	Shaw,Georgia	Psychotherapist	\$66,566	\$42,602	\$20,000	\$1,150,260
Way,Robert A.	Parks Director/Expo Site Mgr.	\$76,094	\$48,700	\$20,000	\$1,314,903	Raugh, Peggy S.	Human Resources Manager	\$66,472	\$42,542	\$20,000	\$1,148,638
Travis, James	Nee CCS Svc Dir/CSP Director	\$75,536	\$48,343	\$20,000	\$1,305,262	Karl,Tammie	Staff Development Coordinator	\$66,312	\$42,440	\$20,000	\$1,145,871
Stulo,Jennie M.	RN Shift Coordinator	\$75,408	\$48,261	\$20,000	\$1,303,051	Decker, James L.	Medical Social Worker	\$66,251	\$42,401	\$20,000	\$1,144,819
Eberhart, Janis L.	RN Shift Coordinator	\$75,289	\$48,185	\$20,000	\$1,300,994	Diedrich,Kathleen M	Child Support Director/Atty	\$66,236	\$42,391	\$20,000	\$1,144,559
Christie,Todd D.	Patrol Division Captain	\$75,086	\$48,055	\$20,000	\$1,297,485	Brey, Douglas C	Crisis Inter/Adult Access Sup	\$66,236	\$42,391	\$20,000	\$1,144,559
Verwiel,Steven P.	Detective Division Captain	\$75,086	\$48,055	\$20,000	\$1,297,485	Ertmer,Susan	County Clerk	\$66,142	\$42,331	\$20,000	\$1,142,932
Eischen,Cherilyn A.	Captain-Comm./Dispatch Center	\$75,086	\$48,055	\$20,000	\$1,297,485	Krueger, Mary E.	County Treasurer	\$66,142	\$42,331	\$20,000	\$1,142,932
Habeck,Mark R.	Jail Division Captain	\$75,086	\$48,055	\$20,000	\$1,297,485	Pagel,Julie	Register of Deeds	\$66,142	\$42,331	\$20,000	\$1,142,932
Breuer,Michael A	Senior Systems Analyst	\$74,685	\$47,798	\$20,000	\$1,290,557	Sheldon,Barbara	WIC Pgm Director/Nutritionist	\$66,044	\$42,268	\$20,000	\$1,141,239
Tittman,Karen M.	Dir of Activity & Social Svcs	\$74,328	\$47,570	\$20,000	\$1,284,388	Stieg, Kelley M.	RN Shift Coordinator	\$66,000	\$42,240	\$20,000	\$1,140,479
Mueller, Mary Anne L	Assistant Corporation Counsel	\$74,080	\$47,411	\$20,000	\$1,280,102	Anderson, Robert E.	Electrician-Maintenance	\$65,894	\$42,172	\$20,000	\$1,138,655

^{1.} Assumes retirement at age 65 after 38 years work.



^{2.} Assumes current salary is salary used for pension calculation.

^{3.} Assumes COLA of 2%/yr

^{4.} Total Pension Payout does not include SS payments